
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 
- - - - - - - - 
G R E G  A B B O T T  

May 24,2007 

Mr. Robert Green 
Open Record Specialist 
Baytown Police Department 
3200 North Main Street 
Baytown, Texas 77521 

Re: Request for case number 2007-1 898 1 

Dear Mr. Green: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 284 154. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information. we have determined that 
 ourre request does not present a novel or colnplex issue. Thus, we are addressing yourclaims 
in a lnemorantiu~n opinion. You claim that the orange highlighted infortnation may be 
withheld from the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Government Code. We 
haveconsidered yourarguments and the orange highlighted information and have determined 
that in accordance with section 552.10S(a)(l) you may withhold the orange highlighted 
information. Yon also claim that the pink highlighted information is excepted from public 
disclosure pursuant to section 552.130 of the Governnient Code. We agree you nlust 
withhold the pink highlighted information in accordance with section 552.130. Lastly, )lo 
may withl?old the social security numbers highlighted in green under section 552.147 of the 
Government Code. 

For Inore information on tire cited exception, as well as informaiioin on the rights and 
ohligations of governmental bodies and requestors. please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office ofthe Attorney General wcbsiie at \t~\vw.o;ie.stalc.tx.Lis. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Choice Point 
P.O. Box 740167 
Arinnta. Georgia 30374 
(wlo enclosiires) 


